GOVERNOR’S COUNCIL
ON

FIRE PREVENTION AND CONTROL

ROSTER OF MEMBERS



Governor's Council on Fire Prevention & Control
Member Roster

Fire Marshals Association of Minnesota

Member
Steve Zaccard
St. Paul Fire Department

651.228.6201
Steve.zaccard@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Alternate Member

vacant

MN Chapter - International Association of Arson Investigators

Member
Crawford Wiestling

8112 Virginia Lane
Savage, MN 55378
612.867.7993

ilc@fishnet.com

MN Chapter - Society of Fire Protection Engineers

Member

Scott Futrell

8860 Jefferson Highway
Osseo, MN 55369-1500
763.425.1001
scottf@ffcdi.com

MN Professional Fire Fighters

Member

Chris Parsons

8100 Wayzata Boulevard

St. Louis Park, MN 55426-1338
651-206-8780

_cparsons@mpff.org

MN State Fire Chiefs Association
Member

Tom Brace

1433 Idaho Avenue West

St. Paul, MN 55108

800.743.0911
trbrace@comcast.net

MN State Fire Department Association

Member

Dennis Stark

302 Fillmore Street
Alexandria, MN 56308
320.763.6489
dstark@rea-alp.com

Alternate Member

Mike Tremain

1285 Northland Dr.

Mendota Hts., MN 55120-1139
651.365.9245
michael.tremain.c3tv@statefarm.com

Alternate Member

Melisa Rodriguez

5925 148th St. W.,

Apple Valley, MN 55124
952-997-5330
Melisa.Rodriguez@uponor.com

Alternate Member

Ted Vanderbeek

8100 Wayzata Boulevard

St. Louis Park, MN 55426-1338
651.492.5362

s-t@mpff.org

Alternate Member

Bill Mund

101 10" Ave. North

St. Cloud, MN 56303
320-333-4422

bill. mund@yci.stcloud.mn.us

Alternate Member
Shane Schmidt

PO Box 876
Alexandria, MN 56308
320.763.7550
shanes@protainer.com




League of MN Cities
Member

Rich Duysen, Fire Chief
City of Moorhead

Moorhead, MN XXXXX

rich.duysen@cityofmoorhead.com
MN Association of Townships
Member

Jim Fisher

9365 Oxbow Road

Zim, MN 55738

218.744.1132 H 218.750.1687 C

jfish@live.com

Insurance Federation of MN
Member

Mark Kulda

15490 101st Ave North #300
Maple Grove, MN 55369
651.303.8904
mkulda@insurancemn.org

Mpls. Building Owners & Managers Association

Member

Kevin Stewart

332 Minnesota St. N205

St. Paul, MN 55101
612-388-7852
kevin.stewart@usa.qg4s.com

MN Fair Plan

Member

Gary Rupp

1201 Marquette Ave, Suite #310
Minneapolis, MN 55403
612.338.7584 ext. 472
garyr@mnfairplan.org

Regions Hospital Burn Center

Member

William J Mohr, MD

640 Jackson Street

St. Paul, MN 55101-2595
651.254.3015
william.j.mohr@healthpartners.com

Alternate Member
Todd Johnson
City of Woodbury

tiohnson@ci.woodbury.mn.us

Alternate Member
Gary Burdorf

42351 206th Street
Arlington, MN 55307

gburdorf@gmail.com

Alternate Member

Bob Johnson

15490 101st Ave North #300
Maple Grove, MN 55369
651.303.8902
bjohnson@insurancemn.org

Alternate Member

Kevin Lewis

121 South 8th Street #610
Minneapolis, MN 55402
612.338.8627
ki@bomampls.org

Alternate Member

Dan Johnson

1201 Marquette Ave, Suite #310
Minneapolis, MN 55403
612.338.7584 ext 470
danj@mnfairplan.org

Alternate Member

Mark Johnston

640 Jackson St.

St. Paul, MN 55101

651-214-0591
Mark.j.johnston@healthpartners.com




MN Society of American Institute of Architects
Member

Scoft Anderson

250 South 4th Street, Room 300

Minneapolis, MN 55415

612-673-2631
¢.scott.anderson@minneapolismn.gov

RAM Mutual Insurance Company
Member

Colin Emans

6672 145" Alcove N

Hugo, MN 55038

612-384-0583
cemans@rammutual.com

MN Chapter - National Fire Sprinkler Association

Member

Peg Bohn

540 Diffley Road
Eagan, MN 55123
(651) 452-8506
pegbohn@gmail.com

Ex-Officio State Agency Members

Department of Natural Resources
Larry Himanga

500 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, MN 55155-4044
651-259-5277
Larry.himanga@state.mn.us

Alternate Member

Gerhard Guth

420 5th Street North - Suite 100
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2338
612.758.4558
GGuth@hga.com

Alternate Member

Bert Tellers

1701 Lakeridge Way
Waconia, MN 55387
612-756-0613
brt13@embargmail.com

Alternate Member

Ray Bohn

540 Diffley Road
Eagan, MN 55123
(651) 452-8506
raybohnmga@aol.com

Linda Gormanson

500 Lafayette Road

St. Paui, MN 55155-4044
651-259-5288
Linda.gormanson@state.mn.us

Department of Labor & Industry - Construction Codes & Licensing Division

Scott McLellan

443 Lafayette Road

St. Paul, MN 55155-4341
651.284.5869

scott. mclellan@state.mn.us

MnSCU - Public Safety & Compliance
Don Beckering

30 7th Street East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101-7804

651.201.1790
don.beckering@so.mnscu.edu

Scott McKown

443 |_afayette Road

St. Paul, MN 55155-4341
651-284-5893

Scott. nckown@state.mn.us




Department of Public Safety - Homeland Security & Emergency Management Division

Joe Kelly

445 Minnesota St. #223 445 Minnesota Street, #223
St. Paul, MN 55101-5223 St. Paul, MN 55101-5223
651.201.7404 651.201.7405

joseph.kelly@state.mn.us

Department of Public Safety - State Fire Marshal Division

Bruce West Jim Smith

444 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 444 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101-5145 St. Paul, MN 55101
651.201.7201 651.201.7202
Bruce.West@state.mn.us James.qg.smith@state.mn.us

MN Board of Firefighter Training & Education

Steve Flaherty Jim Fisher

444 Cedar Street, Suite 146 9365 Oxbow Road

St. Paul, MN 55101-5146 Zim, MN 55738

Steve.flaherty@state.mn.us 218.744.1132 H 218.750.1687 C
irfish@live.com

Last Updated: May 25, 2015



